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TapLe XV . -—ABRIDGED SCHEDULE OF TARIFFS FOR BLECTRICAL ENERGY, 1937-38—Ccontinued.

Supply Authority

Domestic.

Commercial.

6. Central Hawke’s Bay

7. Central Waikato ..

8. Dannevirke

9. Franklin ..

Lighting :— :
Units per quarter : As per schedule @ 7d.

Next 90 @ 34d.

Next 90 @ 2d.

Excess @ 13d.

Schedule—
Units per Quarter @ 7d.
Rooms. Jan.~Mar. April-June. July-Sept, Oet.~Dec.
Sorless .. 24 30 30° 24
6or7 .. 27 33 33 27
8or9 .. 30 36 36 30
10 or more 33 39 39 33

The above tariff also applies to heating, &o.,
where no range is installed; but with a range in
use the heating and cooking rate is as follows :—

Heating and cooking -—
Units per quarter : 90 @ 23d.
90 @ 2d.
Excess @ 14d.

Water-heating :—
£6 per 1,000 W. p.a., with range or milking-motor.
£8 per 1,000 W. p.a. without.

Booster elements and elements not equipped
with a T.S. will be metered and current charged
at heating rates.

Above rates are nel.
Min. ch. :—

Borough : 15s. per quarter.

Country : 15s. per quarter up to six rooms.

25s. per quarter over six rooms.

Lighting : 7d. per unit.

Heating :—
Units per quarter : 120 @ 3d.
120 @ 2d.
Excess @ 13d. -
Off-peak heating (8.30 a.m. to 11 a.m. and 12.45
p-m. to 4.30 p.m.) as follows :—
Units per quarter : 90 @ 2d.
Excess @ 1d.
Industrial motors :—
8 a.m. to 5 p.m. on T.8. if required—
Units per quarter : 1,000 @ 3d.
1,000 @ 24d.
Excess @ 2d.
From 9 p.m. to 6 a.m.: 1d. per unit on T.S.

Milking-motors :
Units per quarter : 1,000 @ 24d.
Excess @ 2d.

Above rates are net.

Lighting, heating, and cooking, with range of not less
than 2 kW. +—
Units per month : 16 @ 5d.
80 @ 14d.
Excess @ 1d.
Min. ch. per month : 4s. 6d.

Water-heating :~—
With range of not loss than 2 kW. : 12s. per 100 W.
p.a. on T.S.
Without range : 16s. per 100 W. p.a. on T.S.
Unrestricted rate : 22s. per 100 W. p.a.
Discount on above rates: 5 per cent.

Lighting : 5d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 2s. 3d. per month.

Heating and cooking : 14d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 2s. 3d. per month.

Power :—
Ordinary rate : 24d. per unit.

Min. ch. : 5s. per h.p. per month up to 5 h.p.
2s. 6d. per h.p. per month for excess over 5 h.p.
Milking-motors (2 h.p. or less): 2}d. per unit.
Off-peak supply (on T.8.) :—

Units per month : 30 per h.p. @ 23d.

Excess @ 14d.

Min. ch. : 5s. per h.p. per month.

Alternatively : 4}d. per unit; no min. ch.
Discount on above rates : 5 per cent.

Lighting : 7d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.

Heating : 4d. per unit.

Cooking :—
Units per month : 20 @ 3d.
Excess @ 1}d.
Min. ch. : 5s. per month.
Where range installed all heating, ironing, &c.,
will be connected to range meter.
Discount on above rates: T4 per cent.

Water-heating :—
Metered : 4d. per unit (600 W., 16 hrs. per day on
T.8.) plus 2s. 6d. per month T.S. rental.
Flat rate : £1 per 100 W. p.a. on T.8. (off up to
8 hrs. per day).
Min. ch.: £5 p.a.

Lighting : 6d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 2s. 6d. per month.

Heating and power :—
Units per month : 80 @ 3d.
. 120 @ 2d.
Excess @ 13d.
Min. ch.: Heating: 2s. 6d. per month.
Motors : 2s. 6d. per h.p. per month.
Discount on above rates : 7% per cent.

Milking-motors : £1 per h.p. p.a. plus the following
unit charges per month :—
70 @ 4d.
100 @ 24d.
Excess @ 1d.

Lighting : 5d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 3s. per month.

Heating, power, and cooking, where range installed :
1d. per unit.
Min. ch. : 5s. per month.

Water-heating :—
On C.0.8. or T.8.: 14s. per 100 W. p.a.
Min. ch.: £4 4s. p.a.
Continuous rate : 20s. per 100 W. p.a.
Min. ch. : £6 p.a.
Discount on above rates: 10 per cent.

Lighting and heating : As for Domestic.

Industrial and milking-motors :—
Units per quarter : 200 @ 24d.
Excess @ 2d.
Min. ch. : 3s. per month for 1 h.p. and 2s. 6d. per
month for each additional h.p.
Discount on above rates : 10 per cent.
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